





## Product Description & Intended Use

<b>Brand</b>	Oats My Goodness																																	
<b>Product name/range</b>	Vanilla																																	
<b>Declared Weight</b>	220g																																	
<b>Company Details</b>	Manufactured in Melbourne, Victoria																																	
<b>Product characteristics</b>	Oats My Goodness Vanilla is a nutritiously balanced meal combining rolled oats and chia seeds with a creamy and subtle sweetness from the fragrant Vanilla Bean.																																	
<b>Ingredients</b>	<b>Almond</b> Milk (Filtered Water, Activated <b>Almonds</b> , Vegetable Gum, Sea Salt), Rolled Oats ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Coconut Yoghurt (Organic Coconut Cream, Water, Vanilla Bean, Organic Starch, Chicory Root Fibre, Live Cultures and Probiotics), Granola ( <b>Almonds</b> , Sunflower Kernels, Pumpkin Kernels, Maple Syrup, Hemp Seeds, Quinoa, Flax Seeds, <b>Sesame Seeds</b> , Coconut Oil, Sea Salt), Dates, Pea Protein, Chia Seeds, Vanilla Extract, Cinnamon, Tapioca Starch.																																	
<b>Composition:</b>	<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="3" style="text-align: center;"><b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b></th> </tr> <tr> <td>Servings per package:</td> <td colspan="2" style="text-align: center;">1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Serving size:</td> <td colspan="2" style="text-align: center;">220 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <th style="text-align: center;">Average Quantity per Serving</th> <th style="text-align: center;">Average Quantity per 100 g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1880 kJ</td> <td style="text-align: center;">853 kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td style="text-align: center;">20.2 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">9.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td style="text-align: center;">21.3 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">9.7 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- saturated</td> <td style="text-align: center;">7.1 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">3.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td style="text-align: center;">45 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">20.4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- sugars</td> <td style="text-align: center;">8.7 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td style="text-align: center;">107 mg</td> <td style="text-align: center;">49 mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b>			Servings per package:	1		Serving size:	220 g			Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g	Energy	1880 kJ	853 kJ	Protein	20.2 g	9.2 g	Fat, total	21.3 g	9.7 g	- saturated	7.1 g	3.2 g	Carbohydrate	45 g	20.4 g	- sugars	8.7 g	4 g	Sodium	107 mg	49 mg
<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b>																																		
Servings per package:	1																																	
Serving size:	220 g																																	
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g																																
Energy	1880 kJ	853 kJ																																
Protein	20.2 g	9.2 g																																
Fat, total	21.3 g	9.7 g																																
- saturated	7.1 g	3.2 g																																
Carbohydrate	45 g	20.4 g																																
- sugars	8.7 g	4 g																																
Sodium	107 mg	49 mg																																
<b>Product design / shelf life</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Stored in refrigerated conditions &lt;5°C</li> <li>• Best Before date TBA</li> </ul> Product is designed for the consumer as a Ready-to-Eat, requiring no further preparation, heating or cooking before consuming.																																	
<b>Claims</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Dairy Free</li> <li>• 20 Grams of Protein</li> <li>• No Refined Sugars</li> <li>• No Preservatives</li> </ul>																																	
<b>Allergen advice</b>	Contains <b>OATS, SESAME SEEDS &amp; ALMONDS</b> . May contain traces of <b>MILK &amp; SOY</b>																																	
<b>Product packaging</b>	Primary packaging is polypropylene tubs, IML Print, an artboard with matt lamination, film seal, plastic spoon, and polypropylene top lid.																																	
<b>Country of Origin</b>																																		
<b>Storage, use &amp; misuse</b>	This product is to be kept refrigerated at <5° until the expiry date on pack. Once opened use straight away and discard any leftovers. Consumption of this product outside these conditions can result in product misuse and contamination which will result in unfavourable eating conditions. For full details of product use, refer to the label on pack.																																	
<b>GMO</b>	To our knowledge and information our products have not been derived from genetically modified raw ingredients.																																	
<b>Distribution</b>	Refrigerated vehicle																																	



## Product Description & Intended Use

Barcode	 9 369900 031059
---------	--